
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro 

 

-oooOooo- 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
-oooOooo- 

 

 

Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and Request for Quotation (Sealed Canvass) for the 

Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Internal Audit Department (IAD) Service Vehicle 

 

(OMECO PAP No. BAC23-007) 

 

1. The Occidental Mindoro Electric Cooperative, Inc., (OMECO) through the approved 

5% Reinvestment Fund intends to apply the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Pesos Only (Php 1,500,000.00): 
 

ITEM PARTICULAR QUANTITY 

1 Service Vehicle (Brand New) 

1 unit 

 Body Type : Pick-Up 

 Seating Capacity : 5 

 Fuel : Diesel or Gasoline 

 1.9 L; 1.898 cc, 4 cylinder, 16 valve DOHC 

 148 HP @ 3,400 RPM; Torque 350 NM 

 6 speed, preferably automatic 

 Length : 5,295 mm 

 Width : 1,775 mm 

 Height : 1,695 mm 

 Ground Clearance : 279 mm 

 Wheel Base : 3,085 mm Size : 15 In 

 Color : White 

 

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract. 

Quotations received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the Opening of 

Sealed Canvass. 

 

2. OMECO now invites Accredited Suppliers and not for the Sealed Canvass for Supply and 

Delivery of One (1) unit Internal Audit Department (IAD) Service Vehicle is required within 

Thirty (30) Calendar Days from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) and Purchase Order 

(PO). 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through Sealed Canvass using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” 

criterion. Bidding is open to all OMECO’s Accredited and Non-Accredited Suppliers, 

provided that Non-Accredited Suppliers must submit required accreditation 

documents listed in the Accreditation Check List Requirement and Accreditation Fee 

amounting to Three Thousand Pesos Only (Php 3,000.00) as provided. 

 

4. Request for Quotation (Sealed Canvass) is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 

proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or 

outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 

organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges 

to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.  

 



5. Interested Suppliers may obtain further information from OMECO – Bids and Awards 

Committee (OMECO – BAC) at the contact given below from 8:00 AM  to 5:00 PM (office 

hours), Monday to Friday (except Holidays).  

 

 

6. A complete set of Sealed Canvass Documents may be acquired by Interested Suppliers 

from April 20, 2023 until May 4, 2023 at 9:00 AM from the address below. 

 
It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of OMECO 

www.omeco.com.ph/Bac/Default.  
 

Opening of Sealed Canvass shall be on May 4, 2023 at 10:00 AM at OMECO Main Office, 

M.H. Del Pilar St., Brgy. Poblacion VI, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro. Late quotations 

shall not be accepted. 

 

7. OMECO reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not 

award the contract at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected supplier or suppliers. 

 

8. For further information, please refer to: 

 

ALBERTO S. TACDERAN 

BAC Secretariat 

Occidental Mindoro Electric Cooperative, Inc. (OMECO) 

M. H. del Pilar St. San Jose, Occidental Mindoro 

Tel no.(043) 491-1981/(043) 457-0190 

CP no. +639654307778 / +639392281990 

Email Address: omeco2018bac@gmail.com 

 

 

Approved for Release:       

    

http://www.omeco.com.ph/Bac/Default
mailto:omeco2018bac@gmail.com

